Page 1 of 13
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Xiamen Faratronic Co. Ltd. Approved by Customer
Drafted Checked Approved

Product Name Box-type Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Class X2, THB
(Temperature Humidity Bias) Miniature Version)
Product Type MKP62


MKP62 Series for THB Miniature Version
ӏ Part number system
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 4 2 Z
Digit 1 to 3 Series code
C42=MKP62
Digit 4 to 5 A.C. rated voltage
Q2=305V P2=275V
Digit 6 to 8 Rated capacitance value
For example : 474=47×104 pF=0.47uF
Digit 9 Capacitance tolerance
K=±10% M=±20%
Digit 10 Pitch
6=15.0mm 9=22.5mm B=27.5mm
Digit 11 Internal use
Digit 12 to 15 Lead form and packaging code
Table 1 Lead form and packaging code
Digit 12 Digit 13 Digit 14 Digit 15
Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation
Z ammo-pack 6 F=15.0mm 0 straight 5 P3=25.4mm;H=18.5mm (For pitch=10/15mm)
C
straight lead
C in the
figure above
Code explanation 0
2
Length tolerance ±0.5mm
Or standard length
Length tolerance ±0.3mm00
45
35
32
standard lead length (18mm~26mm)
lead length 4.5mm
lead length 3.5mm
lead length 3.2mm
Note: Recommend short lead due to long lead could deform easily.
Page 5 of 13

MKP62 Series for THB Miniature Version
■ Dimensions(mm)
305Vac/275Vac #
CN(μF) W H T P d Part number
0.68 17.5 22.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2684K6ZZ605
Note: 1. K=capacitance tolerance code, K=±10%, M=±20%
2. Z605=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1)
3. #when the rated voltage is 275Vac,the digit 4~5 is P2.
4. If used in the 380Vac, Pls refer to MKP65. Pls contact our technical engineer for more details.
5. ӻ = Arc-bottom of the outer shell.
Page 6 of 13

MKP62 Series for THB Miniature Version
ӏ Test Method And Performance (IEC 60384-14)
Group Item Conditions of test Performance requirements
A1
4.1 Visual examination Dimensions: gauging by vernier
caliper
No visible damage & legible marking
4.1Dimensions(Gauging) Fit detail specification
A2
4.2.2 Capacitance Measuring frequency:
Capacitance: 1kHz
Tangent of loss angle:
CN1µF: 10kHz; CN1µF: 1kHz
Voltage proof between terminals:
4.3UR(d.c.)1min
IR. test voltage: 100Vd.c.
Within specified tolerance4.2.3
Tangent of loss angle
4.2.1 Voltage proof No permanent breakdown or
flashover